their individual responses to the questionnaire would never 
be revealed to anyone outside of FranSurvey®, including 
Joe’s Deli management. 

Franchisees logged onto the online survey questionnaire, 
entered their individual “pass code”, completed and 
submitted the survey. Two-hundred eight (208) of the two-
hundred fi fty-four (254) total franchisees, or 82%, responded 
and took the survey. FranSurvey® has no reason to believe 
that non-respondents answers would vary substantially from 
those of respondents. 

The maximum error range on this study is plus or minus